TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-E
Page 1
EMC COMPLIANCE TEST REPORT
For
LED Canopy Light
Trade Name :
Model Number : VT-9-155
Serial Number : N/A

( Product Name )
LED Canopy Light
( Model Designation / Trade name )
VT-9-155
( Manufacturer Name )
V-TAC Exports Limited
(Manufacturer Address)
Room No 301, Kam On Building, 176A Queens Road Central, Central, Hong Kong
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the
Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
2014/30/EU, For the evaluation regarding the Electromagnetic Compatibility the following standards are
applied:
V EN 55015: 2013;
V EN 61000-3-2: 2014
V EN 61000-3-3: 2013;
V EN 61547: 2009;
The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within the EUT is
responsible for this declaration:
V-TAC Exports Limited
( Company Name )
Room No 301, Kam On Building, 176A Queens Road Central, Central, Hong Kong
( Company Address )
Person responsible for making this declaration:
( Name, Surname )
( Position / Title )
( Place ) ( Date ) ( Legal Signature )
TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-E
Page 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION PAGE
VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 5
GENERAL INFORMATION 6
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION 7
PRODUCT INFORMATION 8
SUPPORT EQUIPMENT 9
TEST FACILITY 10
TEST EQUIPMENT LIST 11
SECTION 1 EN 55015(LINE CONDUCTED & RADIATED
EMISSION)
13
MEASUREMENT PROCEDURE & LIMIT (FINAL LINE CONDUCTED
EMISSION TEST)
14
MEASUREMENT PROCEDURE & LIMIT (RADIATED EMISSION
TEST)
16
BLOCK DIAGRAM OF TEST SETUP 19
SUMTRACY DATA 20
SECTION 2 EN 61000-3-2 & EN 61000-3-3(POWER HARMONICS
& VOLTAGE FLUCTUATION / FLICKER)
22
BLOCK DIAGRAM OF TEST SETUP& TEST PROCEDURE 22
SUMMARY DATA
（HARMONIC & VOLTAGE FLUCTUATION / FLICKER TEST）
23
SECTION 3 EN 61000-4-2 (ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE) 24
BLOCK DIAGRAM OF TEST SETUP 24
TEST PROCEDURE 25
PERFORMANCE & RESULT 26
SECTION 4 EN 61000-4-3 (RADIATED ELECTROMAGNETIC
FIELD)
28
BLOCK DIAGRAM OF TEST SETUP 28
TEST PROCEDURE 28
PERFORMANCE & RESULT 29
TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-E
Page 4
DESCRIPTION PAGE
SECTION 5 EN 61000-4-4 (FAST TRANSIENTS/BURST) 30
BLOCK DIAGRAM OF TEST SETUP 30
TEST PROCEDURE 31
PERFORMANCE & RESULT 31
SECTION 6 EN 61000-4-5 (SURGE IMMUNITY) 32